' AND, WHEREAS, the most effective means by which said lands can be used and protected for educational and research purposes in such manner, and by such means as will leave them conserved for future generations is by designation as a Scientific and Natural Area.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Joseph Alexander, Commissioner of the Department of Natural Resources, pursuant to authority vested in me by law, do hereby designate the above described lands as Pembina Trail Scientific and Natural Area, so long as such lands or any part thereof remain under lease by the Department of Natural Resources. Furthermore, Pembina Trail Scientific and Natural Area is designated as a Public Use Unit, limiting programs conducted by qualified scientists and graduate and post-graduate students, programs for primary, secondary, and college undergraduate students, and interpretive programs for the benefit of the general public.

> STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

> JOSEPH ALEXANDER, Commissioner Department of Natural Resources

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND EXECUTION WARREN SPANNAUS ATTORNEY GENERAL

C. PAUL FARACI

Deputy Attorney General

Department of Natural Resources

frew Andrew Many

133563